rn, 1.1s fitrth~r d€lmiled below, Co11Wrntm' §!mil supply 1111 mati~rifil s ~rnd htbot 11etlded 
tt:i p€!1·f1wm tlrn wti1·k itrn lmting but Mt limitt!d to €lquipmt!nt; sup!Jlies, traffie tH.rntrnl 
d@viees, eind mobili~Eitiort €x!Jtmses, 

4. SPECIFIC ~EllvtCE~ AND PAYMENT 

EXCEED A LUMP SUM FEE OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 
N0/100 DOLLARS ($160,000.00), calculated as follows: 
(i) BLOC Design will prnvide and install ( 1) new control panel at the Elevated 

Storage Tank to monitor the tank level, door ititrusion and utility power. 
Existing enclosure, antenna, and coax is anticipated to be re-used: